Church Schedule for the Month of November, 2025
1 Nov.  -  Demetrius Memorial Saturday 
                                   General Panikhida (Memorial Service) at 5 PM
                                   Vigil at 6 PM 

2 Nov.  -  Sunday  -  Hours at 9 AM, followed by Divine Liturgy
[bookmark: _Hlk212209050]                                  After Liturgy - Church School
                                  Catechetical Class at 3:30 PM

7 Nov.  -  Friday  -  Great Vespers with Liti at 6 PM  
                                  (for Holy Greatmartyr Demetrius) 

[bookmark: _Hlk180747366]8 Nov.  -  Saturday  -  Vigil at 6 PM

9 Nov.  -  Sunday  -  Hours at 9 AM, followed by Divine Liturgy 
                                  After Liturgy  -  Church School 
[bookmark: _Hlk212209691]                                   Chanting Class at 3:30PM

[bookmark: _Hlk180748094][bookmark: _Hlk180748144]15 Nov.  -  Saturday  -  Vigil at 6 PM

[bookmark: _Hlk212209887]16 Nov.  -  Sunday  -  Hours at 9 AM, followed by Divine Liturgy
 			      After Liturgy - Church School
                                     Catechetical Class at 3:30 PM

20 Nov.  -  Thursday -   Vigil at 6 PM 
                                         (for Saint Michael and the other angels)

21 Nov.  -  Friday  -  Synaxis of the Holy Archangels Michael and Gabriel 
                                   and the Other Bodiless Powers of Heaven
                                   Hours at 9 AM, followed by Divine Liturgy
                                   Great Vespers at 6 PM (for Saint Nectarius of Aegina)

[bookmark: _Hlk180748707]22 Nov.  -  Saturday  -  Vigil at 6 PM

23 Nov.  -  Sunday  -  Hours at 9 AM, followed by Divine Liturgy 
			     After Liturgy - Church School 
     Chanting Class at 3:30 PM

28 Nov.  -  Friday  -  Nativity Fast begins

29 Nov.  -  Saturday  -  Vigil at 6 PM

30 Nov.  -  Sunday  -  Hours at 9 AM, followed by Divine Liturgy
 			      After Liturgy - Church School
                                     Catechetical Class at 3:30 PM

Cleaning Schedule                                                          
7 Nov.  -  Alexandra Zona and Lukia Sierra      
14 Nov. - Gehring Family     
21 Nov. -  Katherine Alexopoulos, Nektaria Gehring, and Julia Martin
[bookmark: _Hlk204352262]28 Nov. -  Christina and Gregory Monforte
